

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.445 OF 2022

VIKAS VIJAY SALVE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr Pravin B. Rakhunde
APP for Respondent/State : Mr G.O. Wattamwar

CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI , J.

DATE : 29th JULY, 2022

PER COURT :

1. Mr P.B. Rakhunde, learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks time to place on record copies of evidence in pursuance of the order passed by this Court dated 8th July, 2022.
2. Mr G.O. Wattamwar, learned APP for the State is present.
3. As per the request of Mr Rakhunde, learned counsel for the appellant, stand over to 12.08.2022.

[SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.]

mta