



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 445 OF 2022

VIKAS VIJAY SALVE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Rakhunde Pravin B.

APP for Respondent no.1 : Mr.S.A.Gaikwad

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : November 21, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for appellant points out that he has received information that appellant is no more, however, he is unable to procure death certificate.
2. Learned APP to obtain death certificate of appellant.
3. After death certificate is placed on record, necessary orders would be passed.
4. Stand over to 12-12-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)