



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

915 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 445 OF 2022

VIKAS VIJAY SALVE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Pravin B. Rakhunde
APP for Respondent-State : Mrs. Saie Swapnil Joshi
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 01 April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned APP tenders across the bar death certificate of the respondent No.1 - accused. The same is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.

2. In view of death certificate, respondent accused having died, appeal stands disposed off as abated.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)